Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosures Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company on 
December 17, 2025 approved the allotment to the eligible employees of the Company of 22,278 (Twenty Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight) Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1/- each under RateGain - Stock 
Appreciation Rights Scheme – 2022 (‘SAR 2022’). 

Further, please note the following: 

(a) Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased